Achieve more
SMC compact cylinders
For you, our comprehensive range of compact
cylinders; designed as lightweight and space
saving solutions to meet the growing needs
of industrial automation industry where
compact machines, fast movements or
reduced cycle time are needed.

                 0    mm 1)
1)  Stroke length tolerance does not include the amount of bumper change.
How to order
Long stroke, double acting, single rod
Specifications
j Made to order
-X271 Fluororubber seals
-XAm Change of compact rod end shape
-XB10 Intermediate stroke (Exclusive body type)
-XC4 With heavy-duty scraper
-XC6 Piston rod/Retaining ring/Rod end nut material: Stainless steel
-XC26 With split pins for double clevis pin/double knuckle joint pin
and flat washers
-XC26m Double clevis width/Double knuckle width 12.5 mm, 16.5 mm,
19.5 mm: With double clevis and double knuckle joint
-XC35 With coil scraper
-XC85 Grease for food processing equipment
-XC88 Spatter resistant coil scraper, Lube-retainer, Grease for
welding (Piston rod: Stainless steel 304)
-XC89 Spatter resistant coil scraper, Lube-retainer, Grease for
welding (Piston rod: S45C)
Without auto switch
With auto switch
A
A
20032
20032
ZD C
ZD C
CQ2
C D Q2
a c eb d f g h i j
b Mounting
A Both ends tapped
L Foot
LC Compact foot
F Rod flange
G Head flange
D Double clevis
1)  Mounting brackets are shipped together, (but not assembled).
13
Compact cylinder – CQ2 Series
SMC compact cylinders
g Standard strokes
Bore size
Ø [mm]
Standard stroke [mm]
12, 16 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
20, 25 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
32, 40 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 75, 100
50, 63 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 75, 100
f Port thread type
—
M thread Ø 12 to Ø 25
Rc
Ø 32 to Ø 63TN NPT
TF G
F Built-in one-touch fittings 1)
1)  Bore sizes available with one-touch fittings are Ø 32 to Ø 63.
2)  For cylinders without auto switch, M threads are compatible only for
Ø 32-5 mm stroke.
j Auto switch mounting groove
Z
Ø 12 to Ø 25 2 surfaces
Ø 32 to Ø 63 4 surfaces
1)  The made-to-order, heat resistant auto switch -XB14 is not applicable.
e Bore size
12 1) 12 mm 32 40 mm
16 16 mm 40 50 mm
20 20 mm 50 63 mm
25 25 mm 63 80 mm
1)  For singles rod, when Ø 12 with auto switch is required, the body option
should be with rubber bumper (C).Example) CDQ2KB12-30DCZ

catalogue of each series at www.smc.eu
a  With magnet for auto switch
How to order
Without auto switch
With auto switch
30
30
12
12
JCQ
JC D Q
a c eb d
b Mounting
— Through-hole (Standard)
A Both ends tapped
c Bore size
12 12 mm 40 40 mm
16 16 mm 50 50 mm
20 20 mm 63 63 mm
25 25 mm 80 80 mm
32 32 mm 100 100 mm
d Port thread type
—
M thread Ø 12 to Ø 40
Rc
Ø 50 to Ø 100TN NPT
TF G
e Standard strokes
Bore size
Ø [mm]
Standard stroke [mm]
12, 16 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30
20, 25 5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
50, 63,
80, 100 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50
Bore size Ø [mm] 12 16 20 25 32 40 50 63 80 100
Action Double acting, single rod
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 1.0 MPa
Max. operating pressure 0.7 MPa
Min. operating pressure 0.07 MPa 0.05 MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature 5 to 60 °C
Lubrication Not required (Non-lube)
Piston speed 2) 50 to 500 mm/s 50 to 300 mm/s 3)
Cushion Rubber bumper
Allowable kinetic energy [J] 0.022 0.038 0.055 0.09 0.15 0.26 0.46 0.77 1.36 2.27
Rod end thread Female thread
Stroke length tolerance +1.3
                 0    mm 1)
1)  Stroke length tolerance does not include the deflection of the bumper.
2) Depending on the system configuration selected, the specified speed may not be satisfied.
3) Maximum operating pressure and piston speed are different from the current product (CQ2 series).
Specifications
Discover all JCQ options:
jcq.smc.eu
jcq.smc.eu
17
ISO compact cylinder
Compact cylinder ISO standard
(ISO 21287)
C55 Series
A   Get the qualified assistance you need –
Personalised and prompt advice from our
experts
A   Put it to work the soonest – Produced &
Stocked in Europe
A   Let the cylinder adapt to your
application – Up to 30 rod end
modifications available.